www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
YEAR
war r a n t y
3
5 Watt
1” x 1”
Single Output

• ON/OFF control pin, UVLO, SCP
• 0% minimum load
Model Numbering
4kV Isolation
Wide Input Range
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
Single Output
REC5K-24 05 S AW/H4
UL62368-1 certified
C22.2 No. 62368-1-1 certified
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
CB Report
Selection Guide
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN= 24VDC 9VDC 36VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON 8.2VDC 8.8VDC
DC-DC OFF 5.4VDC 6.0VDC
Input Current 240mA 270mA
Quiescent Current 20mA
Minimum Load 0%
Startup time 50ms
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON Open or VCTRL>1.5VDC
DC-DC OFF Short to -VIN or <1.5VDC
Input Current on CTRL Pin DC-DC ON 1mA
Standby Current 3mA 6mA
Internal Operating Frequency 400kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (3) 20MHz BW 240mVp-p
continued on next page
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
max. Capacitive
Load (2)
[µF]
REC5K-2405SAW/H4 9 - 36 5 1000 77 3000
Notes:
Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Note2: Max Cap Load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Notes:
Note3:  Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC across output (low ESR)
E224736
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2023 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
REC5K-AW
9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36
6
4